
ENROLLED SENATE 
BILL NO. 1425 By: Johnson (Mike) and Myers of 

the Senate 
 
   and 
 
  Miller and Martin (Scott) 

of the House 
 
 
 

An Act relating to the Oklahoma Center for the 
Advancement of Science and Technology; and requiring 
deposit of certain funds. 

 
 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 
 

SECTION 1.  From the funds appropriated in Section 34 of 
Enrolled Senate Bill No. 1561 of the 2nd Session of the 52nd 
Oklahoma Legislature to the Oklahoma Center for the Advancement of 
Science and Technology, the sum of Four Million Two Hundred Sixty-
four Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-eight Dollars ($4,264,898.00) 
shall be deposited into the Seed-Capital Revolving Fund created 
pursuant to Section 5060.21 of Title 74 of the Oklahoma Statutes. 

 
Passed the Senate the 26th day of May, 2010. 

 
  
Presiding Officer of the Senate 

 
 

Passed the House of Representatives the 27th day of May, 2010. 
 
 

  
Presiding Officer of the House 

 of Representatives 


